
Name Institute Email Nationality Country of Residence

1 Adalto Rodrigues Gomes Instituto Federal do Maranhão
argomes@ifma.edu.br

Brazil Brazil 

2 Adriana Raquel Rodriguez Kamenetzky Instituto de Astronomía Teórica y Experimental
adrianark@oac.uncor.edu

Argentina Argentina 

3 Alejandra Etelvina Suárez Instituto Argentino de Radioastronomía - CCT La Plata - CONICET
aesuarez@iar-conicet.gov.ar

Argentina Argentina 

4 Ana Virgínia Passos Abreu Universidade de Brasília
virginia1414@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

5 Andres Nahuel Instituto de Astronomía y Física del Espacio
nandres@iafe.uba.ar

Argentina Argetina

6 Antonio Carlos Santos Universidade Federal da Paraíba
antonio_carlos_os@hotmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

7 Antonio Castellanos Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México
antonio.castellanos@nucleares.unam.mx

Mexico Mexico 

8 Behrouz Khiali Universidade de São Paulo
bkhiali@gmail.com

Iran Brazil

9 Chrysostomos Kalousios ICTP-SAIFR
ckalousi@ift.unesp.br

Greece Brazil

10 Clarissa Martins Siqueira Universidade Federal da Paraíba
siqueira.cms@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

11 Cristian Antonio Vega-Martinez Instituto de Astrofísica de La Plata
cnvega@fcaglp.unlp.edu.ar

Chile Argentina

12 Danilo Morales Teixeira Instituto de Astronomia, Geofisica e Ciencias atmosféricas
danilo@astro.iag.usp.br

Brazil Brazil

13 Denis Pavel Cabezas Huamán Universidad Presbiteriana Mackenzie
deniscabezas@gmail.com

Peru Brazil

14 Ernesto Zurbriggen Instituto de Astronomía Teórica y Experimental
ernesto@oac.uncor.edu

Argentina Argentina

15 Francys Anthony da Silva Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Norte
anthony@dfte.ufrn.br

Brazil Brazil 

16 Geanderson Carvalho Instituto Tecnológico de Aeronáutica
geanderson.araujo.carvalho@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

17 George De Conto Santos Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP
george.de.conto@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil

18 Gibran Henrique Souza Instituto de Física Gleb Wataghin
gibranhsouza@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

19 Gustavo Rocha da Silva Instituto de Astronomia, Geofisica e Ciências Atmosféricas
gustavords@astro.iag.usp.br

Brazil Brazil 

20 Hector Javier Hortua Orjuela Universidad Nacional de Colombia
hjhortuao@unal.edu.co

Colombia Colombia 

21 Jamille Almeida Feitosa Universidade Estadual de Santa Cruz
jamfeitosa@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 
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22 Jenny Marcela Rodriguez National Institute for Space Research (INPE)
jenny.gomez@inpe.br

Colombia Brazil 

23 Jeudy Blanco Universidad de Costa Rica
jeudy.blanco@cinespa.ucr.ac.cr

Costa Rica Costa Rica 

24 Jimmy Joel Masías Meza Universidad de Buenos Aires
jimmy.ilws@gmail.com

Peru Argentina

25 Jorge Fernando Valle Silva Centro de Radioastronomia e Astrofísica Mackenzie
jfvallesilva@gmail.com

Peru Brazil 

26 José Roberto Cecatto National Institute for Space Research (INPE)
jrc@das.inpe.br

Brazil Brazil 

27 Josephine Nogueira Rua Centro Brasileiro de Pesquisas Físicas (CBPF)
rua@cbpf.br

Brazil Brazil 

28 Juan Carlos Rodriguez Instituto de Ciencias Nucleares, UNAM
juan.rodriguez@nucleares.unam.mx

Mexico Mexico 

29 Karleyne M. G. Silva Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais- INPE
karleyne@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

30 Kateryna Frantseva Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv
k.frantseva@mao.kiev.ua

Ukraine Ukraine

31 Luis H S Kadowaki Universidade São Paulo
lkadowaki@astro.iag.usp.br

Brazil Brazil

32 Luiz Carlos Garcia de Andrade Universidade do Estado do Rio de Janeiro
garciluiz@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

33 Luz Angela García Peñaloza Universidad Nacional de Colombia
luzangelagarcia22@gmail.com

Colombia Colombia 

34 Maíra Vasconcelos Dutra Universidade Federal da Paraíba
dutra.ma.ira@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

35 Marcos Rincon Voelzke Universidade Cruzeiro do Sul
mrvoelzke@hotmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

36 Maria Victoria Del Vale Instituto Argentino de Radioastronomia
maria@iar-conicet.gov.ar

Argentina Argentina

37 Maria Victoria Gutierrez Escate Universidad Presbiteriana Mackenzie
airamavi@gmail.com

Peru Brazil 

38 Mariano Poisson Instituto de Astronomía y Física del Espacio
mpoisson@iafe.uba.ar

Argentina Argentina

39 Mário Márcio Dias Júnior Instituto Federal do Sul
mardiasjr@yahoo.com.br

Brazil Brazil 

40 Matías Gastón Flores Instituto de Ciencias Astronómicas (ICATE)
mattiasgft@gmail.com

Argentina Argentina 

41 Natália Tenório Maia Instituto de Física Teórica - UNESP
tenorio.maia2010@gmail.com

Brazil Brazil 

42 Norberto Julio Romanelli Institute of Astronomy and Space Physics (IAFE)
nromanelli@iafe.uba.ar

Argentina Argentina

43 Pablo Rubén Muñoz Instituto Tecnológico de Aeronáutica
pablocus@gmail.com

Chile Brazil 

44 Paola Carolina Rodriguez Imazio Facultad de Ciencias exactas y Naturales, UBA
paolaimazio@df.uba.ar

Argentina Argentina
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45 Rafael Ruggiero Universidade de São Paulo 
bluewhale@cecm.usp.br

Brazil Brazil 

46 Riccardo Sturani ICTP-SAIFR
sturani@ift.unesp.br

Italy Brazil

47 Roman Chertovskikh Aeronautics Technological Institute
roman.home@gmail.com

Russia Brazil 

48 Sandra Milena Conde Cuellar Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais (INPE)
sandra.conde@das.inpe.br

Colombia Brazil 

49 Sarah Jabbari NORDITA and Stockholm University
sarahjab@kth.se

Iran Sweden

50 Tereza Satiko Pinto Instituto Nacional de Pesquisas Espaciais
tereza.satiko@das.inpe.br

Brazil Brazil 
 

51 Tharcisyo Sa e Sousa Duarte Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Norte
tharcisyo@dfte.ufrn.br

Brazil Brazil 

52 Victor Raphael de Castro Mourão Roque Universidade Federal do ABC
victor.roque@ufabc.edu.br

Brazil Brazil 
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